

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2007  
[Crl.MP.NO.1813]

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in Crl.A No.973/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.NARAYANASAMY @ NARYANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY THE INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

[With Crl.MP 11296/2007 - appln. for c/delay in filing SLP]

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master