

\ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3 SECTION II C
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 15483/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 57/2010
K.NARAYANASAMY @ NARYANAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY THE INSP.OF POLICE Respondent(s)
(for bail)

Date : 07/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

for Mr. K. K. Mani,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant-appellant has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, on account of being engaged in a family wedding.

As requested, and in the interest of justice, post for hearing after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS