

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.15483/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).57/2010

K.NARAYANASAMY @ NARYANAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY THE INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(For bail)

Date : 11/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L.NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mrs.T.Archana, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms.Nithya, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition filed by the appellant seeking suspension of sentence during the pendency of the main appeal. Having examined the nature of the accusations levelled against the appellant, we are of the view, that the criminal appeal being of the year 2010, it would be just and appropriate to post the same for final disposal at an early date. The Registry is accordingly directed to post the main criminal appeal for final disposal in the second week of January, 2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER