

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 57 OF 2010

K.NARAYANASAMY @ NARYANAN

... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE BY THE INSP. OF POLICE

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the conviction and sentence of the appellant. The criminal appeal is accordingly dismissed. It is made clear that dismissal of this appeal will not affect the right of the appellant to claim remission/commutation in accordance with law.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.  
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,  
Dated: 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2017.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 57/2010

K.NARAYANASAMY @ NARYANAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY THE INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail )

Date : 18/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.  
Ms. T.Archana, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R.Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms. Nithya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)

AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Suman Jain)

Court Master